Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/12/2010

(T)

US LEC Communications, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

New York P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

First Revised Leaf No. 69 Cancels Original Leaf No. 69

## **SECTION 6 - SERVICE RATES**

## 6.1 Flat Rate Exchange Service\*

T-1 Local Loop	Monthly Recurring Charges		
Minimum:			
(Includes 15 lines or Trunks)	<u>1 Year</u>	2 Year	3 Year
Schedule 1	\$618.75	\$600.00	\$581.25
Schedule 2	\$618.75	\$600.00	\$581.25
Schedule 3	\$618.75	\$600.00	\$581.25
Maximum:			
(Includes 15 lines or Trunks)	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Schedule 1	\$1031.25	\$1000.00	\$968.75
Schedule 2	\$1031.25	\$1000.00	\$968.75
Schedule 3	\$1031.25	\$1000.00	\$968.75
DID Numbers:			
Minimum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Group of 20 Numbers	\$4.20	\$3.93	\$3.75
Maximum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Group of 20 Numbers	\$7.00	\$6.57	\$6.25
<b>Digital Termination</b>			
Minimum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
DOD Trunks	\$37.50	\$35.62	\$33.75
Business Trunks (2 way)	\$37.50	\$35.62	\$33.75
DID Trunks	\$37.50	\$35.62	\$33.75
Trunk Terminations	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Maximum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
DOD Trunks	\$62.50	\$59.38	\$56.25
Business Trunks (2 way)	\$62.50	\$59.38	\$56.25
DID Trunks	\$62.50	\$59.38	\$56.25
Trunk Terminations	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
	•	*	

<sup>\*</sup> Effective August 9, 2003, Flat Rate Exchange Service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Issued: January 12, 2010 Effective: February 12, 2010

Issued By: Senior Manager- Regulatory Affairs 6801 Morrison Blvd.

6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, North Carolina 28211